
Transylvania County Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Schedule 

2017 
 

The Transylvania County Board of Commissioners shall hold a regular meeting on the second Tuesday of 
each month at 9:00 a.m. and on the fourth Monday of each month at 7:00 p.m., except that if a regular 
meeting day is a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the next business day.  The meetings will be 
held in Commissioners’ Chambers in the Administration Building located at 101 S. Broad St., Brevard, 
NC.  The Board shall hold an organizational meeting at 9:00 a.m. on the first Monday in December of 
each even-numbered year. (effective March 2017) 
 

Regular Meeting Date Time 

Monday, February 27, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, March 27, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, April 11, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, April 24, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 9, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, May 22, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, June 13, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, June 26, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, July 24, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, August 8, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, August 28, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, September 25, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, October 23, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Monday, November 27, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, December 12, 2017 9:00 a.m. 

Thursday, December 28, 2017 7:00 p.m. 

 


